# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sovereign Companies, LLC		109/07/2005	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sovereign Bank	
Street Address:	1130 Berkshire Boulevard	
City:	Wyomissing	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19610	
Entity Type:	Federally Chartered Savings Bank:	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2695912	SOVEREIGN MORTGAGE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)832-7000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-832-1258

Email: jlw@foleyhoag.com, gmaclellan@foleyhoag.com

Correspondent Name: John L. Welch, Esq.

Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Boulevard

Address Line 2: Foley Hoag, LLP

Address Line 4: Foley Hoag, LLP, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2600

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John L. Welch, Esq.
Signature:	/johnlwelch/
Date:	09/14/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003158 FRAME: 0788

Total Attachments: 1

source=SOVEREIGN MORGAGE assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003158 FRAME: 0789

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Sovereign Companies, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, with a place of business at 140 East Nineteenth Avenue - Suite 500, Denver, Colorado 80203 is the owner of all right title and interest in the mark SOVEREIGN MORTGAGE for "mortgage brokerage," including United States Service Mark Registration No. 2,695,912 for said mark. and including the goodwill of the business associated with said mark;

WHEREAS, Sovereign Bank, a federally chartered savings bank, with a place of business at 1130 Berkshire Boulevard, Wyomissing, Pennsylvania 19610 is desirous of acquiring said mark SOVEREIGN MORTGAGE, together with United States Service Mark Registration No. 2,695,912 for said mark. and together with the goodwill of the business associated with said mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Sovereign Companies, LLC does hereby assign to Sovereign Bank, its entire right, title, and interest in and to said mark SOVEREIGN MORTGAGE, together with United States Service Mark Registration No. 2,695,912 for said mark. and together with the goodwill of the business associated with said mark;

Sovereign Companies, LLC

Subscribed and sworn to before me

this 7 day of Spirmer , 2005

Title: LLC Manager

RECORDED: 09/14/2005

REEL: 003158 FRAME: 0790